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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MANAN VIDYA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3430236

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 66430

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DUMARDAGA, H.B.ROAD, BOOTI, RANCHI ,

RANCHI , JHARKHAND - 834012

5 PRINCIPAL NAME REKHA NAIDU

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.Ed, M.A.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mananvidya@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9431941099

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL REKHA NAIDU

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 87
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PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 223 223

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 177 177

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE
SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS
ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO.AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES
INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN
SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
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18
21

41

1.5
Aarti Dubey

Jaya Jha and Kaushaliya kumari

100

100

9793

65 & 3246

9 & 557

YES

28

33
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7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE
INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
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KUMARI PUJA

SWATI SINHA

REKHA NAIDU

AVADHESH KUMAR PAL

SARMISTHA DAS

SHAMA EZAZ

SHAMBHU SHARAN BHARTI

VINOD KUMAR

ANJAN KUMAR

JAYA JHA

KUMAR ANKUR

NAUSHABA MINNAT

NISHAT ANJUM

SHAIL PRASAD

SHAILBALA SINHA

SHAMPA MITRA

SHIVA KANT CHOUDHARY

SUJITHA SURESH PILLAI

SUMAN PANDEY

SUNITA BHARTI

SURAKSHITA KALYAN

AARTI DUBEY

PRT M.A
TGT M.A.
PRINCIPAL B.ED
PGT B.ED
TGT B.A
PGT B.ED
PGT B.ED
PGT B.ED
TGT MBA
TGT MA
PGT B.ED
PGT B.ED
TGT B.ED
TGT B.ED
TGT B.ED
PRT B.A, NTT
TGT B.ED
PRT B.ED
TGT MA
TGT B.ED
TGT B.ED
TGT M.A.

https://www.youtube.com/@mananvidyamanrakhanmahtosc2568
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49
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DEEPA KUMARI

KIRAN MEHTA

KUMARI VINA

MAMTA BARA

SAMPURNA SINHA

SHAMMI MINZ

SUNITA LAL

BASANTI BOSE

PRIYANKA

SANGITA BISWAS

SWETA SARKAR

VIJAY KUMAR

PUSHPA TOPPO

CHITRANJAN KUMAR

ASHOK MAHATO

PREETI SINHA

KREETIKA GAILWAR

MAMTA KUMARI

SIMRAN DARAZ

JITENDRA KUMAR

RAJNI SINHA

ABHAS KUMAR

PRIYANKA SINHA

RAUNAK KUMAR

NIRAJ VERMA

POONAM TIRKEY

CHINMAYEE PRADHAN
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PET

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

PGT

M.Sc.

B.ED

B.ED

B.ED

B.ED

GRADUATION

B.ED

B.ED

B.ED

M.A.

B.Tech.

B.ED.

B.A.

MPED

MLISC

MA, BED

MA, MLIS

MSC, BED

BCOM, BED

MSC, BED

MA, BED

MSC

MA, BED

BPED

MCA

MA, BED

MSC, BED
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76
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KAUSHALIYA KUMARI

PINAK PRATIM DAS

RAHUL BHATTACHARJEE

SATISH KESHRI

SHWETA CHOUBEY

PURNIMA DEVI

SWATI SONI

PAMELA SANDIL

RAJDEEP KUMAR

AMRITA SAHAY

LALITA SINGH JHA

SIWANGI PRIYA

RICHA

JAYANTI PRASAD

NITU KUMARI

SUMITA HAZRA

KHUSHBU KUMARI

AKASH RAJ

SHAISTA YASMIN

PRIYA RANJAN MAHATA

KOMAL MIDHA

JYOTI JAY

NAMITA VERMA

RAKHI AGRAWAL

PRIYANKA SAMUEL

CHANDU RAJ SHARMA

SHILPI SONALI HORO
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WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA,BPED

BFA

M.A.

BED

MSC

BA

MA

BED

MCA

M.A.

BA

MCOM

M.Sc. B.Ed. M. Phil

M.A

MSC

BSC

MA

MSC

BA

MLIS

BA

MCOM

MASTERS IN ARTS

MCA

masters

DIPLOMA IN MUSIC

BSCIT
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77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87
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AMIT KUMAR JHA

SATISH KUMAR

RICHA PRADHAN

SANDEEP SINGH

KUMARI NISHA

RONIT KUMAR MANDAL

RUPALI JHA

JYOTI KUMARI

ROSE NEELIMA BAA

REKHA KUMARI

ROMA ROY
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PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

MA

MSC

MA

MSC

MA

M.A.

B.COM.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.
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