APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MANAN VIDYA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3430236
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	66430
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DUMARDAGA, H.B.ROAD, BOOTI, RANCHI , RANCHI , JHARKHAND - 834012
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	REKHA NAIDU
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed, M.A.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mananvidya@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9431941099

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mananvidya.com/About/cbse

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	REKHA NAIDU
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	87

	PGT	18
	тдт	21
	PRT	41
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Aarti Dubey
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Jaya Jha and Kaushaliya kumari

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	223	223	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	177	177	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9793
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	65 & 3246
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	9 & 557
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	28
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	33

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/@mananvidyamanrakhanmahtosc2568
	COVERING THE	
	INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE	
	SCHOOL	

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	KUMARI PUJA	PRT	M.A
2	SWATI SINHA	тдт	M.A.
3	REKHA NAIDU	PRINCIPAL	B.ED
4	AVADHESH KUMAR PAL	PGT	B.ED
5	SARMISTHA DAS	тдт	B.A
6	SHAMA EZAZ	PGT	B.ED
7	SHAMBHU SHARAN BHARTI	PGT	B.ED
8	VINOD KUMAR	PGT	B.ED
9	ANJAN KUMAR	тдт	MBA
10	JAYA JHA	TGT	МА
11	KUMAR ANKUR	PGT	B.ED
12	NAUSHABA MINNAT	PGT	B.ED
13	NISHAT ANJUM	тдт	B.ED
14	SHAIL PRASAD	тдт	B.ED
15	SHAILBALA SINHA	тдт	B.ED
16	SHAMPA MITRA	PRT	B.A., NTT
17	SHIVA KANT CHOUDHARY	TGT	B.ED
18	SUJITHA SURESH PILLAI	PRT	B.ED
19	SUMAN PANDEY	тдт	МА
20	SUNITA BHARTI	тдт	B.ED
21	SURAKSHITA KALYAN	тдт	B.ED
22	AARTI DUBEY	тдт	M.A.

/22/25, 1:06 F	YIVI	Mandatory Disclosure Details SARAS 6.0	
23	DEEPA KUMARI	PRT	M.Sc.
24	KIRAN MEHTA	PRT	B.ED
25	KUMARI VINA	PRT	B.ED
26	MAMTA BARA	PRT	B.ED
27	SAMPURNA SINHA	PRT	B.ED
28	SHAMMI MINZ	PRT	GRADUATION
29	SUNITA LAL	PRT	B.ED
30	BASANTI BOSE	PRT	B.ED
31	PRIYANKA	PRT	B.ED
32	SANGITA BISWAS	PRT	M.A.
33	SWETA SARKAR	PRT	B.Tech.
34	VIJAY KUMAR	PGT	B.ED.
35	PUSHPA TOPPO	PRT	B.A.
36	CHITRANJAN KUMAR	PET	MPED
37	ASHOK MAHATO	OTHER	MLISC
38	PREETI SINHA	PRT	MA, BED
39	KREETIKA GAILWAR	PRT	MA, MLIS
40	MAMTA KUMARI	PRT	MSC, BED
41	SIMRAN DARAZ	PRT	BCOM, BED
42	JITENDRA KUMAR	PGT	MSC, BED
43	RAJNI SINHA	PRT	MA, BED
44	ABHAS KUMAR	PGT	MSC
45	PRIYANKA SINHA	PRT	MA, BED
46	RAUNAK KUMAR	PET	BPED
47	NIRAJ VERMA	PGT	MCA
48	POONAM TIRKEY	PRT	MA, BED
49	CHINMAYEE PRADHAN	PGT	MSC, BED

/22/20, 1.0011			
50	KAUSHALIYA KUMARI	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA,BPED
51	PINAK PRATIM DAS	PGT	BFA
52	RAHUL BHATTACHARJEE	TGT	M.A.
53	SATISH KESHRI	PRT	BED
54	SHWETA CHOUBEY	PRT	MSC
55	PURNIMA DEVI	PRT	ВА
56	SWATI SONI	PRT	MA
57	PAMELA SANDIL	PRT	BED
58	RAJDEEP KUMAR	TGT	MCA
59	AMRITA SAHAY	PRT	M.A.
60	LALITA SINGH JHA	PRT	ВА
61	SIWANGI PRIYA	PRT	МСОМ
62	RICHA	PGT	M.Sc. B.Ed. M. Phil
63	JAYANTI PRASAD	PRT	M.A
64	NITU KUMARI	TGT	MSC
65	SUMITA HAZRA	TGT	BSC
66	KHUSHBU KUMARI	PRT	MA
67	AKASH RAJ	PGT	MSC
68	SHAISTA YASMIN	PRT	ВА
69	PRIYA RANJAN MAHATA	OTHER	MLIS
70	KOMAL MIDHA	PRT	ВА
71	JYOTI JAY	TGT	МСОМ
72	NAMITA VERMA	PGT	MASTERS IN ARTS
73	RAKHI AGRAWAL	PRT	MCA
74	PRIYANKA SAMUEL	PRT	masters
75	CHANDU RAJ SHARMA	PRT	DIPLOMA IN MUSIC
76	SHILPI SONALI HORO	PRT	BSC IT
		l	

77	AMIT KUMAR JHA	PGT	MA
78	SATISH KUMAR	PGT	MSC
79	RICHA PRADHAN	TGT	MA
80	SANDEEP SINGH	TGT	MSC
81	KUMARI NISHA	PRT	MA
82	RONIT KUMAR MANDAL	PGT	M.A.
83	RUPALI JHA	NTT	B.COM.
84	JYOTI KUMARI	TGT	M.Sc.
85	ROSE NEELIMA BAA	NTT	M.A.
86	REKHA KUMARI	PRT	M.A.
87	ROMA ROY	PRT	M.A.